
 

CITY COMMISSION 
STAFF REPORT 

DEPARTMENT: Administration 

SUBJECT: Motion to approve the First Amendment to the Attorney-Client Fee 
Agreement for Legal Services with Goran, Cherof, Doody, & Ezrol, P.A. 

 
CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: 
The City manager recommends approval of the First Amendment to the Attorney-Client Fee 
Agreement with Goran, Cherof, Doody, & Ezrol, P.A. 
 
BACKGROUND OF ITEM: 
On or about January 22, 2019, the City and Law Firm entered into an agreement for Legal 
Services.  The Original agreement provided that the Law Firm be compensated at the rate of 
$225/hour. The Law Firm is now seeking to amend the Original Agreement to increase the Law 
Firm’s hourly rate to $250/hour. 
 
ANALYSIS: 
N/A 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN: 
N/A 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
There is no FY 2022 Fiscal Impact 
 
ALTERNATIVES: 
N/A 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Original Agreement 
2. 1st Amendment  



 


